January 22, 2023

Weekly Events at Trinity

Worship Service Sunday, 10:00 am Worship Center

Trinity Kids Sunday, 10:15 am FDC**

Student Ministry Sunday, 5:00-7:00pm Student Bldg. M tth

Adult Bible Fellowship ~ Sunday, 9:00 am MB-307* a eW

Sunday Prayer Team Sunday, 9:30 am MB-306* Ve > e

Men’s Bible Study Wednesday, 7-8:30 pm MB-304* Th( (J()Sp( ()f thQ |\Ingd( M
Silver Seekers Bible Study Wednesday, 10-11:30 am MB-304* I

*Main Building **Family Discipleship Center

Leadership Team

Marcus Busenitz
Senior Pastor
marcus@trinityefca.com

Anthony Gex
Elder
anthony@trinityefca.com

Kathy Godfrey
Church Administrator
kathy@trinityefca.com

Walter Robicheaux
Maintenance Dir.
walter@trinityefca.com

Steve Freeman
Elder
steve@trinityefca.com

Jason Wonch
Elder
jason@trinityefca.com

New here? Scan the QR code
to fill out our Welcome card

online!

Miguel Lopez
Pastor of Worship and
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miguel @trinityefca.com

Avery Mendheim
Youth Ministry Director
avery@trinityefca.com

Kingsley Skinner
Elder
kingsley@trinityefca.com

Jeff Walter
Elder
jeffw@trinityefca.com

Amy Gex
Kid’s Ministry Director
amy@trinityefca.com

Kerry Shields
Elder
kerry@trinityefca.com
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In essentials, unity.
In non-essentials,
charity.

In all things, Jesus
Christ.

To our Guests, Welcome!

As you settle in, you can expect to experience a worship service that
consists of music, giving and Biblical teaching. Please let us know how
we can assist you in your spiritual journey. If you’re new here, scan the
QR code on the back of the bulletin to fill out the Welcome card online!

Our Mission
We exist to develop wholehearted followers of Jesus Christ.

Our Vision

We will be a family of believers equipped and engaged to share the
love of Christ in a world desperately needing him.
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Announcements

28 Days of Prayer and Fasting

Today we begin our third week of prayer and fasting. Please take
advantage of the prayer and fasting guide in your bulletin, or click
“Resources” on our website

Grief Share Group
The GriefShare Group has started, but there is still time to sign up!
Click “Events” on our website to sign up, contact the church office, or
email Riceal Harris at ricealc@yahoo.com.

Women’s Ministry Events
Weekly Bible Study | Thursdays 9:30-11
“Be Not Afraid by Kristie Gant.” Visit our women's ministry tab on the
website to sign up and find other helpful information!! Cost is $17 and
child care is available.
Women’s Spring Retreat | Save the Date
Women'’s Spring Retreat April 21-23 - more info coming soon!

Discover Trinity Class | March 5, 2023

Mark your calendar for our next Discover Trinity Class! This class is led
by our leadership, and is for anyone interested in becoming a member
of Trinity, or anyone who wants to learn more about Trinity Church.
Click “Events” on our website for more info or to sign up.

Home Groups

Interested in joining a Home Group? The new year is a great time to
start! Home groups are designed to help us share life together as a
church family. We have different groups meeting on various nights
during the week. To find out more, click “Ministries” on our website.

Sanctity of Life Sunday

As part of our celebration of Sanctity of Life Sunday, the Trinity Missions
Team is working with Northlake Crisis Pregnancy Center to collect
donations for young mothers. The Center helps women who are
considering alternatives to pregnancy. They provide counseling as well as
practical items for the women. Right now, the Center is in need of baby
lotion, baby wash and diaper wipes. We will be accepting donations of
these items in the Foyer after services for the next two Sundays, January
29 and February 5. Monetary donations will also be accepted. To learn
more about the NCPC please visit their website: knowmyoptions.net

Matthew

The Gospel of the Kingdom

Matthew: The Gospel of the Kingdom
Final Destination
Matthew 21:1-22

1. The Triumphal Entry— ?
(21:1-11)

2. The Temple Cleansing— ?
(21:12-17)

3. The Fig Tree Withers—
(21:18-22)

Handbook to Prayer Guide:
Next week, January 23rd-29th, pray through month 1, days 23-29
Abide in Christ through prayer!



